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EN-Specifications
Fresh ‘n Rebel Bluetooth Wireless Headphones 3AHP200 v1 003

• Bluetooth 5.1
• Working Range: up to 12m
• Operating Frequency band: 2400 to 2483.5 MHz
• Maximum radio frequency power transmitted: 3.63 dBm / 2.3 mW
• Driver diameter: 2x 40mm
• Sensitivity: 102dB ± 3dB
• Frequency Response: 20Hz-22000Hz
• Impedance: 32 Ohm
• Built-in rechargeable Lithium battery 3.7V / 300mAh
• Battery Charging (Micro USB): 5.0V ± 0.5V
• Play Time: approximately 8 hours
• Charge Time: approximately 2hours
• Integrated microphone and volume control
• Charging cable: USB-A to Micro USB, 30cm

WARNING
Always follow all instructions and warnings closely. Do not disassemble or modify. Do not open or repair the device yourself. Do not expose to liquids. 
Do not use or store in damp, humid or wet environments. Do not expose to excessive heat or open fire. Avoid abrupt changes in temperature. Do 
not burn or incinerate.
CAUTION: This products contains a rechargeable 3.7V 300mAh Lithium battery. Do not open the device and do not try to retrieve or replace the 
battery. There is a danger of explosion when the battery is not handled properly. Do not dispose of the device together with other waste. To avoid 
possible environmental pollution, the device must be disposed of at a recycling centre.
To reduce the potential risk of injury or death due to distractions, do not use headphones while driving, operating machinery, cycling, walking, or 
engaging in other activities that require your undivided attention. Always keep the volume on your headphones low enough to hear people talking, 
sounds that might alert you to hazardous conditions, and better protect your hearing. Review and obey the laws and regulations in your country on 
the use headphones and devices when you drive or cycle.
Frequent or extended exposure to loud noise or sounds when using headphones can cause temporary or permanent hearing loss. Individual sus-
ceptibility to noise-induced hearing loss and potential hearing problems varies. Minimize your exposure to loud noises or sounds when using your 
headphones. To minimize the potential for hearing damage, keep the volume low enough that you can carry on a conversation with people nearby.

Copyright 2020 Sitecom Europe B.V. All rights reserved.
The Bluetooth® wordmark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, and any use of such marks by Sitecom Europe B.V. is 
under license.

NL-Specificaties
Fresh ‘n Rebel Bluetooth draadloze hoofdtelefoon 3AHP200 v1 003

• Bluetooth 5.1
• Werkbereik: tot 12 m
• Werkfrequentieband: 2400 tot 2483,5 MHz
• Maximale overgedragen radiofrequente stroom: 3.63 dBm / 2.3 mW
• Diameter driver: 2x 40 mm
• Gevoeligheid: 102 dB ± 3 dB
• Frequentierespons: 20 Hz – 22000 Hz
• Impedantie: 32 ohm
• Ingebouwde oplaadbare lithiumbatterij 3.7 V / 300 mAh
• Opladen batterij (Micro USB): 5.0 V ± 0.5 V
• Afspeeltijd: ongeveer 8 uur
• Oplaadtijd: ongeveer 2 uur
• Geïntegreerd microfoon- en volumebeheer
• Oplaadkabel: USB-A-naar-Micro-USB, 30 cm

WAARSCHUWING
Volg altijd nauwlettend alle instructies en waarschuwingen. Niet uit elkaar nemen of aanpassen. Het apparaat niet zelf openen of repareren. Niet 
blootstellen aan vloeistoffen. Niet gebruiken in vochtige of natte omgevingen. Niet blootstellen aan bovenmatige hitte of open vuur. Plotselinge 
temperatuurwisselingen vermijden. Niet verbranden. 
LET OP: Dit product bevat een oplaadbare 3.7 V 300 mAh lithiumbatterij. Het apparaat niet openen en de batterij niet proberen uit te nemen of te 
vervangen. Er bestaat explosiegevaar wanneer de batterij niet juist wordt behandeld. Het apparaat niet samen met overig afval afvoeren. Om schade 
aan het milieu te voorkomen moet het apparaat worden afgevoerd naar een recyclingstation.
Om het potentiële risico op letsel of overlijden terug te brengen mogen hoofdtelefoons niet worden gebruikt tijdens het besturen van een auto, het 
bedienen van machines, fietsen, wandelen of tijdens overige activiteiten waarvoor uw aandacht voortdurend vereist is. Houd het volume op uw 
hoofdtelefoon altijd laag genoeg om mensen te kunnen horen praten en geluiden te kunnen horen die u kunnen wijzen op gevaarlijke toestanden, 
en om uw gehoor te beschermen. Raadpleeg en volg de wetten en regels in uw land wat betreft het gebruik van hoofdtelefoons en apparaten 
tijdens het autorijden of fietsen.
Regelmatige of langdurige blootstelling aan luid lawaai of luide geluiden bij gebruik van uw hoofdtelefoon kan leiden tot tijdelijk of permanent 
gehoorverlies. De vatbaarheid voor door lawaai veroorzaakt gehoorverlies en potentiële gehoorproblemen varieert per persoon. Minimaliseer de 
blootstelling aan luid lawaai of luide geluiden bij gebruik van uw hoofdtelefoon. Houd om de mogelijkheid van gehoorschade te minimaliseren het 
volume laag genoeg om een gesprek met mensen in de buurt te kunnen voeren.

Copyright 2020 Sitecom Europe B.V. Alle rechten voorbehouden.
Het woordmerk Bluetooth® en de bijbehorende logo’s zijn geregistreerde handelsmerken in bezit van Bluetooth SIG, en gebruik van deze merken 
door Sitecom Europe B.V. valt onder een licentie.
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DE-Technische Spezifikationen
Fresh ‘n Rebel Wireless Bluetooth-Kopfhörer 3AHP200 v1 003

• Bluetooth 5.1
• Funktionsreichweite: bis zu 12 m
• Betriebsfrequenzbereich: 2400 bis 2483.5 MHz
• Maximale übertragene Hochfrequenzleistung:: 3.63 dBm / 2.3 mW
• Treiberdurchmesser: 2x 40 mm
• Empfindlichkeit: 102 dB ± 3 dB
• Frequenzgang: 20 Hz-22000 Hz
• Impedanz: 32 Ohm
• Eingebaute wiederaufladbare Lithium-Batterie 3.7 V / 300 mAh
• Batterieaufladung (Mikro-USB): 5.0 V ± 0.5 V
• Spielzeit: ca. 8 Stunden
• Ladezeit: ca. 2 Stunden
• Integriertes Mikrofon und Lautstärkeregler
• Ladekabel: USB-A auf Mikro-USB, 30 cm

WARNUNG
Befolgen Sie stets alle Anleitungen und Warnungen genau. Nicht zerlegen oder umbauen. Nicht selbst öffnen oder reparieren. Nicht Flüssigkeiten 
aussetzen. Nicht in feuchten oder nassen Umgebungen verwenden oder lagern. Nicht übermäßiger Hitze oder offenem Feuer aussetzen. Vermeiden 
Sie abrupte Temperaturwechsel. Nicht anzünden oder verbrennen.
ACHTUNG: Dieses Produkt enthält eine wiederaufladbare 3.7 V 300 mAh Lithium-Batterie. Versuchen Sie nicht, das Gerät zu öffnen, und versuchen 
Sie nicht, die Batterie zu entnehmen oder auszutauschen. Bei unsachgemäßer Handhabung der Batterie besteht Explosionsgefahr. Das Produkt darf 
nicht zusammen mit anderem Abfall entsorgt werden. Um mögliche Umweltbelastungen zu vermeiden, muss das Gerät über ein Recycling-Center 
entsorgt werden. Um das potenzielle Verletzungs- oder Unfallrisiko aufgrund von Ablenkungen zu verringern, verwenden Sie keine Kopfhörer beim 
Autofahren, Bedienen von Maschinen, Radfahren, Gehen oder bei anderen Aktivitäten, die Ihre ungeteilte Aufmerksamkeit erfordern. Stellen Sie 
die Lautstärke Ihrer Kopfhörer immer so niedrig ein, dass Sie Gespräche und Geräusche, die Sie auf gefährliche Situationen aufmerksam machen 
könnten, hören und Ihr Gehör besser schützen können. Informieren Sie sich über die Gesetze und Vorschriften Ihres Landes bezüglich der
Verwendung von Kopfhörern und Geräten beim Fahren oder Radfahren und halten Sie diese ein. Eine häufige oder längere Exposition gegenüber 
lauten Geräuschen oder Klängen bei der Verwendung von Kopfhörern kann zu vorübergehendem oder dauerhaftem Hörverlust führen. Individuelle 
Anfälligkeit für lärmbedingten Hörverlust und potenzielle Hörprobleme variieren. Minimieren Sie Ihre Exposition gegenüber lauten Geräuschen oder 
Klängen, wenn Sie Ihre Kopfhörer verwenden. Um das Potenzial für Hörschäden zu minimieren, halten Sie die Lautstärke so niedrig, dass Sie sich 
mit Personen in der Nähe unterhalten können.

Copyright 2020 Sitecom Europe B.V. Alle Rechte vorbehalten.
Die Bluetooth®-Wortmarke und -Logos sind eingetragene Warenzeichen im Besitz der Bluetooth SIG, und jede Verwendung solcher Marken durch 
Sitecom Europe B.V. erfolgt unter Lizenz. 

IT-Caratteristiche tecniche
Cuffie Bluetooth senza fili Fresh ‘n Rebel 3AHP200 v1 003

• Bluetooth 5.1
• Intervallo di funzionamento: fino a 12 m
• Banda di frequenza operativa: da 2400 a 2483.5 MHz
• Massima potenza a radiofrequenza trasmessa: 3.63 dBm/2.3 mW
• Diametro del driver: 2x 40 mm
• Sensibilità: 102dB ± 3dB
• Risposta in frequenza: 20Hz-22000Hz
• Impedenza: 32 Ohm
• Batteria ricaricabile al litio integrata 3.7V / 300mAh
• Carica della batteria (Micro USB): 5.0V ± 0.5V
• Durata: all’incirca 8 ore
• Tempi di ricarica: all’incirca 2 ore
• Microfono integrato e controllo del volume
• Cavo di caricamento: cavo USB-A a Micro USB, 30cm

AVVERTENZA
Seguire sempre tutte le istruzioni e avvertenze. Non smontare né modificare il prodotto. Non aprire né cercare di riparare il dispositivo. Non esporre 
a sostanze liquide. Non utilizzare né conservare in luoghi umidi, bagnati o in presenza di vapore. Non esporre a calore eccessivo e non mettere 
vicino al fuoco. Evitare cambiamenti repentini di temperatura. Non bruciare né incenerire.
RACCOMANDAZIONE: Il prodotto contiene una batteria al litio 3.7V 300mAh ricaricabile. Non aprire il dispositivo e non tentare di estrarre o sostituire 
la batteria. L’utilizzo inappropriato della batteria potrebbe provocarne l’esplosione. Non smaltire il prodotto insieme agli altri rifiuti. Al fine di evitare
possibili danni ambientali, il dispositivo va smaltito in un centro di riciclaggio. Per ridurre il rischio di incidenti o di morte causati dalla distrazione, 
non utilizzare le cuffie mentre si è alla guida, si utilizzano macchinari, si va in bicicletta, si cammina, o durante l’esercizio di qualsiasi altra attività 
fisica richiedente la massima attenzione. Tenere il volume delle cuffie abbastanza basso da riuscire a sentire le persone attorno che parlano attorno 
a sé, da poter udire suoni che potrebbero allertare in caso di situazioni pericolose e da proteggere meglio il proprio udito. Rileggere e osservare le 
leggi e le normative del proprio paese sull’utilizzo di cuffie e dispositivi elettronici alla guida o in bicicletta.
Un’esposizione frequente e continuativa nel tempo a forti rumori o suoni mediante l’utilizzo di cuffie potrebbe causare la perdita temporanea o 
permanente dell’udito. La suscettibilità alla perdita d’udito dovuta al rumore o all’ipoacusia da trauma acustico acuto varia da un soggetto all’altro. 
Ridurre al minimo l’esposizione a suoni o rumori forti quando si utilizzano le cuffie. Per ridurre al massimo potenziali danni all’udito, tenere il volume 
abbastanza basso da poter continuare a conversare con le persone attorno.

Copyright 2020 Sitecom Europe B.V. Tutti i diritti riservati.
Il marchio e i loghi Bluetooth® sono marchi registrati di proprietà di Bluetooth SIG e qualsiasi utilizzo di essi da parte di Sitecom Europe B.V. 
è concesso in licenza. 
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ES-Especificaciones
Auriculares inalámbricos Bluetooth Fresh ‘n Rebel 3AHP200 v1 003

• Bluetooth 5.1
• Rango de funcionamiento: hasta 12 m
• Banda de frecuencia de funcionamiento: 2400 a 2483,5 MHz
• Potencia máxima de radiofrecuencia transmitida: 3.63 dBm/2.3 mW
• Diámetro del cable conductor: 2 x 40 mm
• Sensibilidad: 102dB ± 3dB
• Frecuencia de respuesta: 20 Hz-22000 Hz
• Impedancia: 32 Ohm
• Batería de litio recargable integrada de 3.7 V/300 mAh
• Carga de batería (Micro USB): 5.0 V ± 0.5 V
• Tiempo de reproducción: aproximadamente 8 horas
• Tiempo de carga: aproximadamente 2 horas
• Micrófono y control de volumen integrados
• Cable de carga: USB-A a Micro USB, 30 cm

ATENCIÓN
Siga siempre todas las instrucciones y advertencias. No desmontar ni modificar. No abra ni repare el dispositivo usted mismo. No exponer el 
dispositivo a líquidos. No lo utilice ni lo almacene en ambientes húmedos o mojados. No exponer a calor excesivo ni al fuego. Evite cambios bruscos 
de temperatura. No quemar ni incinerar el dispositivo.
PRECAUCIÓN: Este producto contiene una batería de litio recargable de 3.7 V y 300 mAh. No abra el dispositivo y no intente recuperar o reemplazar 
la batería. Existe peligro de explosión si la batería no se manipula correctamente. No deseche el dispositivo junto con otros residuos. Para evitar
posible contaminación ambiental, el dispositivo debe desecharse en un centro de reciclaje.
Para reducir el riesgo potencial de lesiones o muerte debido a distracciones, no use auriculares mientras conduce, maneja maquinaria, va en bici-
cleta, camina o realiza otras actividades que requieran su atención total. Mantenga siempre el volumen de sus auriculares lo suficientemente bajo 
para escuchar a las personas hablar, sonidos que puedan alertarlo sobre situaciones peligrosas y también para proteger mejor su audición. Revise 
y obedezca las leyes y regulaciones de su país sobre el uso de auriculares y dispositivos cuando conduce o va en bicicleta.
La exposición frecuente o prolongada a ruidos o sonidos fuertes cuando se utilizan auriculares puede provocar una pérdida auditiva temporal 
o permanente. La susceptibilidad individual a la pérdida de audición inducida por el ruido y los posibles problemas de audición varía. Minimice 
su exposición a ruidos fuertes o sonidos cuando use sus auriculares. Para minimizar la posibilidad de daños auditivos, mantenga el volumen lo 
suficientemente bajo como para poder mantener una conversación con personas cercanas.

Copyright 2020 Sitecom Europe B.V. Todos los derechos reservados.
La marca denominativa y los logotipos de Bluetooth® son marcas comerciales registradas propiedad de Bluetooth SIG, y cualquier uso de dichas 
marcas por parte de Sitecom Europe B.V. se realiza bajo licencia. 

FR-Spécifications
Casque sans fil Bluetooth 3AHP200 v1 003 de Fresh ‘n Rebel

• Bluetooth 5.1
• Plage de fonctionnement : jusqu’à 12m
• Bande de fréquence de fonctionnement : 2400 à 2483,5 MHz
• Puissance radiofréquence maximale transmise : 3.63 dBm / 2.3 mW
• Diamètre du conducteur : 2x 40mm
• Sensibilité : 102dB ± 3dB
• Réponse en fréquence : 20Hz-22000Hz
• Impédance : 32 Ohm
• Batterie au lithium rechargeable intégrée 3.7V / 300mAh
• Chargement de la batterie (micro USB) : 5.0V ± 0.5V
• Durée de jeu : environ 8 heures
• Durée de recharge : environ 2 heures
• Microphone et contrôle du volume intégrés
• Câble de chargement : USB-A à Micro USB, 30cm

AVERTISSEMENT
Toujours suivre attentivement toutes les instructions et tous les avertissements. Ne pas démonter ou modifier. Ne pas ouvrir ou réparer l’appareil 
vous-même. Ne pas exposer aux liquides. Ne pas utiliser ou stocker dans un endroit trempé, humide ou mouillé. Ne pas exposer à une chaleur 
excessive ou à un feu ouvert. Éviter les changements brusques de température. Ne pas brûler ou incinérer.
ATTENTION : ce produit contient une batterie au lithium rechargeable de 3.7 V 300 mAh. Ne pas ouvrir l’appareil et ne pas essayer d’extraire ou 
de remplacer la batterie. Il existe un risque d’explosion si la batterie n’est pas manipulée correctement. Ne pas éliminer l’appareil avec d’autres 
déchets. Pour éviter une éventuelle pollution de l’environnement, l’appareil doit être éliminé dans un centre de recyclage.
Afin de réduire le risque potentiel de blessure ou de décès dû à des distractions, ne pas utiliser les casques lorsque vous conduisez, faites foncti-
onner des machines, faites du vélo, marchez ou effectuez d’autres activités qui requièrent toute votre attention. Gardez toujours le volume de vos 
casques suffisamment bas pour entendre les gens parler, les sons qui pourraient vous alerter de conditions dangereuses, et mieux protéger votre 
audition. Lisez et respectez les lois et réglementations en vigueur dans votre pays concernant l’utilisation des casques et des appareils lorsque vous 
conduisez ou faites du vélo. L’exposition fréquente ou prolongée à des bruits ou des sons forts lors de l’utilisation d’un casque peut entraîner une 
perte auditive temporaire ou permanente. La susceptibilité individuelle à la perte auditive due au bruit et aux problèmes auditifs potentiels varie. 
Réduisez votre exposition aux bruits ou aux sons forts lorsque vous utilisez vos casques. Pour réduire les risques de dommages auditifs, maintenez 
le volume sonore suffisamment bas pour pouvoir dialoguer avec des personnes se trouvant à proximité.

Copyright 2020 Sitecom Europe B.V. Tous droits réservés.
Le mot-symbole et les logos Bluetooth® sont des marques déposées appartenant à Bluetooth SIG, et toute utilisation de ces marques par Sitecom 
Europe B.V. est sous licence. 
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PT-Especificações
Auscultadores Sem Fios Bluetooth Fresh‘n Rebel 3AHP200 v1 003

• Bluetooth 5.1
• Alcance de Operação: até 12m
• Faixa de Frequência de Funcionamento: De 2400 a 2483,5 MHz
• Potência máxima de radiofrequência transmitida: 3.63 dBm / 2.3 mW
• Diâmetro do alto-falante: 2x 40mm
• Sensibilidade: 102dB ± 3dB
• Resposta de Frequência: 20Hz-22000Hz
• Impedância: 32 Ohm
• Bateria de lítio recarregável integrada 3.7V / 300mAh
• Carregamento da bateria (Micro USB): 5.0V ± 0.5V
• Tempo de operação: aproximadamente 8 horas
• Tempo de Carga: aproximadamente 2 horas
• Microfone integrado e controlo de volume
• Cabo de alimentação: USB-A para Micro USB, 30cm

ADVERTÊNCIA
Siga sempre de perto todas as instruções e avisos. Não desmontar nem modificar. Não abra ou repare o aparelho. Não o exponha a líquidos.
Não usar ou armazenar em ambientes húmidos, ou em presença de água. Não expor a calor excessivo ou a fogo aberto. Evitar mudanças abruptas 
de temperatura. Não queimar ou incinerar.
ATENÇÃO: Este produto contém uma bateria recarregável de lítio de 3.7V 300mAh. Não abra o dispositivo e não tente recuperar ou substituir a
bateria. Existe risco de explosão quando a bateria não é manuseada correctamente. Não eliminar o dispositivo juntamente com outros resíduos Afim 
de evitar possível poluição ambiental, o dispositivo deve ser eliminado num centro de reciclagem. Afim de reduzir o risco potencial de ferimentos 
ou morte devido a distracções, não utilize os auscultadores enquanto conduzir, operar máquinas, andar de bicicleta, andar a pé, ou quando exercer 
qualquer outra actividade que requer toda a sua atenção. Mantenha sempre o volume dos seus auscultadores suficientemente baixo de maneira a 
ouvir as pessoas a falar, assim como sons que possam alertá-lo para condições perigosas, e proteger melhor a sua audição. Reveja e siga as leis e 
regulamentos do seu país no que diz respeito a utilização de auscultadores e dispositivos quando conduzir ou andar de bicicleta.
A exposição frequente ou prolongada a ruídos ou sons intensos ao usar auscultadores pode causar perda de audição temporária ou permanente. 
A perda de audição causada por ruídos e potenciais problemas auditivos variam conforme a sensibilidade individual. Minimize a sua exposição a 
ruídos ou sons intensos aquando da utilização dos seus auscultadores. Afim de minimizar danos auditivos potenciais, mantenha o volume suficien-
temente baixo de tal maneira que possa continuar uma conversa com pessoas próximas. 

Direitos autorais 2020 Sitecom Europe B.V. Todos os direitos reservados.
A marca Bluetooth® e os logótipos são marcas registadas propriedade da Bluetooth SIG, e qualquer uso dessas marcas pela Sitecom Europe 
B.V. está sob licença. 

PL-Dane techniczne
Słuchawki bezprzewodowe Bluetooth Fresh ‘n Rebel 3AHP200 v1 003

• Bluetooth 5.1
• Zasięg roboczy: do 12 m
• Pasmo częstotliwości roboczej: od 2400 do 2483,5 MHz
• Maksymalna moc transmisji radiowej: 3.63 dBm / 2.3 mW
• Średnica przetworników: 2x 40 mm
• Czułość: 102dB ± 3dB
• Charakterystyka częstotliwościowa: 20 Hz - 22000 Hz
• Impedancja: 32 Ohm
• Wbudowany akumulator litowy 3.7V / 300mAh
• Ładowanie akumulatorów (Micro USB): 5.0V ± 0.5V
• Czas odtwarzania: około 8 godzin
• Czas ładowania: około 2 godzin
• Zintegrowany mikrofon i regulacja głośności
• Kabel ładowania: USB-A do Micro USB, 30 cm

OSTRZEŻENIE
Należy zawsze dokładnie przestrzegać wszystkich instrukcji i ostrzeżeń. Nie należy modyfikować ani otwierać słuchawek. Nie należy otwierać ani 
naprawiać tego urządzenia samodzielnie. Nie narażać urządzenia na działanie płynów. Nie przechowywać urządzenia w wilgotnych lub mokrych 
miejscach. Nie należy wystawiać urządzenia na działanie wysokiej temperatury ani ognia. Unikać znaczących wahań temperatury. Urządzenia nie 
wolno podpalać ani wrzucać do ognia.
UWAGA: Ten produkt zawiera akumulator 3.7 V o pojemności 300 mAh. Nie należy otwierać urządzenia ani podejmować prób wymiany
akumulatora. Niepoprawne postępowanie z akumulatorem może skutkować eksplozją. Nie należy wyrzucać tego urządzenia ze odpadami 
komunalnymi. W trosce o środowisko należy przekazać zużyte urządzenie do punktu zbiórki elektrośmieci. Aby zmniejszyć potencjalne ryzyko 
urazów lub śmierci w wyniku rozproszonej uwagi, nie należy używać słuchawek podczas jazdy, obsługiwania maszyn, jazdy na rowerze, chodzenia 
bądź podczas innych czynności, które wymagają skupienia. Poziom głośności w słuchawkach powinien być ustawiony w taki sposób, aby wciąż 
było słychać ludzką mowę i dźwięki ostrzegające o zagrożeniu. Niższe poziomy głośności pomagają ponadto chronić słuch użytkownika. W trakcie 
prowadzenia pojazdu silnikowego lub roweru należy przestrzegać lokalnych praw dotyczących użytkowania słuchawek podczas jazdy. Częste lub 
ustawiczne narażenie na duży hałas lub głośne dźwięki podczas używania słuchawek może skutkować chwilową lub trwałą utratą słuchu. Podatność 
na utratę lub uszkodzenie słuchu spowodowane nadmiernym hałasem różni się z osoby na osobę. Podczas użytkowania słuchawek należy dbać, 
aby dochodzący z nich dźwięk nie był zbyt głośny. Aby zminimalizować ryzyko uszkodzenia słuchu, należy ustawić taki poziom głośności, aby mimo 
słuchawek można było prowadzić rozmowę z osobami znajdującymi się w pobliżu.

Copyright 2020 Sitecom Europe B.V. Wszelkie prawa zastrzeżone.
Znak słowny i logotypy Bluetooth® to zarejestrowane znaki towarowe należące do Bluetooth SIG i używane przez Sitecom Europe B.V. na
licencji. 

3AHP200 v1 003 Manual.indd   11-123AHP200 v1 003 Manual.indd   11-12 13-09-2021   10:3513-09-2021   10:35



ΕΛ-Τεχνικά χαρακτηριστικά
Fresh ‘n Rebel Bluetooth Ασύρματα Ακουστικά Κεφαλής 3AHP200 v1 003

• Bluetooth 5.1
• Εμβέλεια λειτουργίας: έως 12m
• Ζώνη συχνοτήτων λειτουργίας: από 2400 έως 2483.5 MHz
• Μέγιστη ραδιοηλεκτρική ισχύς: 3.63 dBm / 2.3 mW
• Διάμετρος οδηγού: 2x 40mm
• Ευαισθησία: 102dB ± 3dB
• Απόκριση συχνότητας: 20Hz-22000Hz
• Σύνθετη αντίσταση: 32 Ohm
• Ενσωματωμένη, επαναφορτιζόμενη μπαταρία ιόντων λιθίου 3.7V / 300mAh
• Φόρτιση μπαταρίας (Micro USB): 5.0V ± 0.5V
• Χρόνος λειτουργίας: περίπου 8 ώρες
• Χρόνος φόρτισης: περίπου 2 ώρες
• Ενσωματωμένο μικρόφωνο και ρυθμιστής έντασης
• Καλώδιο φόρτισης: USB-A με Micro USB, 30cm

RO-Caracteristici
Căști Wireless Bluetooth Fresh ‘n Rebel 3AHP200 v1 003

• Bluetooth 5.1
• Raza de acțiune: până la 12 m
• Bandă de frecvență de funcționare:  2400 la 2483.5 MHz
• Putere maximă de frecvență radio transmisă: 3.63 dBm / 2.3 mW
•  Diametru difuzor: 2x 40mm
•  Sensibilitate: 102dB ± 3dB
• Răspuns în frecvență: 20Hz-22000Hz
• Impedanță:  32 Ohm
• Baterie reîncărcabilă încorporată 3.7V / 300mAh litiu
• Încărcare baterie (Micro USB): 5.0V ± 0.5V
• Timp de redare: aproximativ 8 ore
• Timp de încărcare: aproximativ 2 ore
• Microfon integrat și control al volumului
• Cablu de încărcare: USB-A la Micro USB, 30cm

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ
Να ακολουθείτε πάντα πιστά όλες τις οδηγίες και προειδοποιήσεις. Να μην το αποσυναρμολογείτε ή τροποποιείτε. Να μην ανοίγετε μόνοι σας τη 
συσκευή και μην προσπαθήσετε να την επισκευάσετε. Κρατήστε την μακρυά από υγρά. Να μην την χρησιμοποιείτε ή αποθηκεύετε σε νωπό, υγρό 
μέρος ή μέρος με υγρασία. Να μην την εκθέτετε σε υπερβολική ζέστη ή φωτιά. Να αποφεύγετε απότομες αλλαγές στη θερμοκρασία. Μην την κάψετε 
ή απανθρακώσετε.
ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ: Αυτό το προϊόν συμπεριλαμβάνει μια επαναφορτιζόμενη μπαταρία ιόντων λιθίου 3.7V 300mAh. Μην ανοίγετε τη συσκευή και μην 
προσπαθείτε να αφαιρέσετε ή να αντικαταστήσετε την μπαταρία. Υπάρχει κίνδυνος έκρηξης όταν η μπαταρία δεν χειρίζεται σωστά. Μην απορρίπτετε 
τη συσκευή μαζί με άλλα απορρίμματα. Για να αποφευχθεί πιθανή περιβαλλοντική μόλυνση, η συσκευή πρέπει να απορριφθεί σε ένα κέντρο 
ανακύκλωσης. Για να μειωθεί ο πιθανός κίνδυνος τραυματισμού ή θανάτου λόγω περισπασμών, να μην χρησιμοποιείτε τα ακουστικά κεφαλή 
ενώ οδηγείτε, ενώ χειρίζεστε ένα μηχάνημα, ενώ ποδηλατείτε, περπατάτε ή δραστηριοποιήστε σε άλλες δραστηριότητες που απαιτούν την πλήρη 
και αναπόσπαστη προσοχή σας. Να διατηρείτε πάντα την ένταση του ήχου των ακουστικών σας σε χαμηλό επίπεδο για να μπορείτε να ακούτε 
ανθρώπους γύρω σας που μιλάνε, ήχους που ενδέχεται να σας προειδοποιήσουν για συνθήκες κινδύνου και για να προστατεύετε την ακοή σας. 
Ελέγξτε και ακολουθήστε τους νόμους και κανονισμούς της χώρας σας σχετικά με την χρήση ακουστικών και συσκευών όταν οδηγείτε ή κάνετε 
ποδήλατο. Η συχνή ή παρατεταμένη έκθεση σε δυνατό θόρυβο ή ήχους όταν χρησιμοποιείτε τα ακουστικά, μπορεί να σας προκαλέσει προσωρινή ή 
μόνιμη κώφωση. Η ατομική ευπάθεια διαφέρει στην κώφωση που προκαλείται από θόρυβο και τα πιθανά προβλήματα στην ακοή. Ελαχιστοποιήστε 
την έκθεσή σας σε δυνατούς θορύβους ή ήχους όταν χρησιμοποιείτε τα ακουστικά σας. Για να ελαχιστοποιήσετε την πιθανή ακουστική βλάβη, 
διατηρείστε την ένταση του ήχου σε χαμηλό επίπεδο για να μπορείτε να συνεχίζετε τις συζητήσεις με τους ανθρώπους που βρίσκονται γύρω σας.

Copyright 2020 Sitecom Europe B.V. Με την επιφύλαξη παντός δικαιώματος.
Το λεκτικό σήμα και τα λογότυπα Bluetooth® είναι καταχωρημένα εμπορικά σήματα και ιδιοκτησία της Bluetooth SIG, και οποιαδήποτε χρήση αυτών 
από την Sitecom Europe B.V. αδειοδοτείται. 

ATENȚIE!
Urmați întotdeauna toate instrucțiunile și avertismentele. Nu dezasamblați sau modificați. Nu deschideți sau reparați singur dispozitivul. A nu se 
expune la lichide. Nu utilizați și nu depozitați în medii umede. Nu expuneți la temperaturi ridicate sau foc deschis. Evitați schimbările bruște de 
temperatură. A nu se arde sau incinera.
ATENȚIE: Acest produs conține o baterie reîncărcabilă 3.7V 300mAh litiu. Nu deschideți dispozitivul și nu încercați să preluați sau să înlocuiți
bateria. Există pericolul de explozie atunci când bateria nu este manipulată corespunzător. Nu aruncați dispozitivul împreună cu alte deșeuri. Pentru 
a evita o posibilă poluare a mediului, dispozitivul trebuie eliminat la un centru de reciclare. Pentru a reduce riscul potențial de rănire sau deces din 
cauza distragerii atenției, nu utilizați căștile în timp ce conduceți, operați utilaje, mergeți cu bicicleta, mergeți pe jos sau vă angajați în activități care 
necesită o atenție deosebită. Păstrați întotdeauna volumul căștilor suficient de scăzut pentru a auzi oamenii vorbind, sunete care vă pot alerta la 
condiții periculoase și vă pot proteja mai bine auzul. Consultați și respectați legile și reglementările din țara dvs. cu privire la utilizarea căștilor și a 
dispozitivelor atunci când conduceți sau mergeți cu bicicleta.
Expunerea frecventă sau extinsă la zgomot puternic sau sunete atunci când utilizați căști poate provoca pierderea temporară sau permanentă 
a auzului. Sensibilitatea individuală la pierderea auzului provocată de zgomot și la potențialele probleme de auz variază. Reduceți la minimum 
expunerea la zgomote sau sunete puternice atunci când utilizați căștile. Pentru a minimiza potențialul de deteriorare a auzului, mențineți volumul 
suficient de mic încât să puteți purta o conversație cu persoanele din apropiere.

Drepturi de autor 2020 Sitecom Europe B.V. Toate drepturile rezervate.
Marca și logo-urile Bluetooth® sunt mărci comerciale înregistrate deținute de Bluetooth SIG și orice utilizare a acestor mărci de către Sitecom Europe 
B.V. se face sub licență. 
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CZ-Specifikace
Bezdrátová sluchátka Bluetooth Fresh ‘n Rebel 3AHP200 v1 003

• Bluetooth 5.1
• provozní dosah: až 12 m
• Provozní frekvenční pásmo: 2 400 až 2 483,5 MHz
• Maximální přenášený vysokofrekvenční výkon: 3.63 dBm / 2.3 mW
• průměr hnacího zařízení: 2x 40 mm
• citlivost: 102 dB ±3 dB
• odezva frekvence: 20–22 000 Hz
• odpor: 32 Ohm
• Vestavěná dobíjecí lithiová baterie 3.7 V / 300 mAh
• Nabíjení baterie (Micro USB): 5.0 V ±0.5 V
• Doba přehrávání: přibližně 8 hodin
• Doba nabíjení: přibližně 2 hodiny
• Integrovaný mikrofon a ovládání hlasitosti
• Nabíjecí kabel: USB-A do Micro USB, 30 cm

RU-Спецификации
Беспроводные Bluetooth-наушники Fresh ‘n Rebel 3AHP200 v1 003

• Bluetooth 5.1
• Радиус действия: до 12 м
• Рабочая частота: от 2400 до 2483,5 МГц
• Максимальная передаваемая мощность радиосигнала: 3.63 дБм / 2.3 мВт
• Диаметр мембраны: 2x 40 мм
• Чувствительность: 102дБ ± 3дБ
• Амплитудно-частотная характеристика: 20Гц-22000Гц
• Импеданс: 32 Ом
• Встроенная перезаряжаемая литиевая батарея 3.7 В / 300 мАч
• Зарядка батареи (Micro USB): 5.0 В ± 0.5 В
• Время воспроизведения: около 8 часов
• Время зарядки: около 2 часов
• Встроенный микрофон и регулятор громкости
• Зарядный кабель: USB-A на Micro USB, 30 см

VÝSTRAHA
Vždy pečlivě dodržujte všechny pokyny a výstrahy. Nerozebírejte a neupravujte. Neotvírejte ani neopravujte zařízení sami. Nevystavujte kapalinám.
Nepoužívejte a neskladujte ve parném, vlhkém nebo mokrém prostředí. Nevystavujte nadměrnému teplu ani otevřenému ohni. Vyvarujte se náhlých 
změn teploty. Nepalte nebo nespalujte.
POZOR: Tento produkt obsahuje dobíjecí lithiovou baterii 3.7 V 300 mAh. Neotevírejte zařízení a nepokoušejte se vyjmout nebo vyměnit baterii. Při 
nesprávném zacházení s baterií hrozí nebezpečí výbuchu. Zařízení nelikvidujte společně s ostatním odpadem. Aby se zabránilo možnému znečištění 
životního prostředí, musí být zařízení zlikvidováno v recyklačním středisku. Abyste snížili potenciální riziko zranění nebo smrti v důsledku rozptýlení, 
nepoužívejte sluchátka při řízení, obsluze strojů, jízdě na kole, chůzi ani při jiných činnostech vyžadujících vaši neoddělitelnou pozornost. Vždy 
udržujte dostatečně nízkou hlasitost na sluchátkách, abyste slyšeli mluvit lidi, zvuky, které vás mohou upozornit na nebezpečné podmínky, a lépe 
chránit svůj sluch. Přečtěte si a dodržujte zákony a předpisy ve vaší zemi týkající se používání sluchátek a zařízení při řízení nebo jízdě na kole. Časté 
nebo dlouhodobé vystavení silnému hluku nebo zvukům při používání sluchátek může způsobit dočasnou nebo trvalou ztrátu sluchu. Individuální 
náchylnost ke ztrátě sluchu způsobené hlukem a potenciálním problémům se sluchem se liší. Minimalizujte vystavení hlasitým zvukům nebo hlukům 
při používání svých sluchátek. Abyste minimalizovali možnost poškození sluchu, udržujte dostatečně nízkou hlasitost, abyste mohli hovořit s lidmi 
v okolí.

Copyright 2020 Sitecom Europe B.V. Všechna práva vyhrazena.
Slovní značka a loga Bluetooth® jsou registrované ochranné známky vlastněné společností Bluetooth SIG a jakékoli použití těchto značek společností 
Sitecom Europe B.V.je na základě licence. 

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ
Всегда строго следуйте инструкциям и предупреждениям. Не разбирайте и не вносите изменения в устройство. Не вскрывайте и не 
пытайтесь чинить устройство самостоятельно. Не допускайте попадания жидкости. Не используйте и не храните в мокрой или влажной 
среде. Не подвергайте воздействию чрезмерного тепла или открытого огня. Не допускайте резких перепадов температуры. Не поджигайте.
ОСТОРОЖНО: Данное изделие содержит перезаряжаемую литиевую батарею 3.7 В 300 мАч. Не вскрывайте устройство и не пытайтесь 
вынимать или заменять батарею. При ненадлежащем обращении с батареей существует опасность взрыва. Не выбрасывайте устройство 
вместе с другими отходами. Во избежание возможного загрязнения окружающей среды устройство необходимо сдать в пункт переработки.
Для снижения потенциального риска травмирования или смерти из-за отвлечения внимания не используйте наушники в процессе вождения, 
эксплуатации оборудования, езды на велосипеде, ходьбы или занятия другими видами деятельности, требующими концентрации внимания. 
Всегда настраивайте звук в наушниках достаточно тихо, чтобы слышать речь людей, звуки, которые могут предупредить Вас об опасности, 
а также для защиты собственного слуха. Изучите и соблюдайте законы и правила, действующие в Вашей стране и регулирующие 
использование наушников и иных устройств при вождении автомобиля или езды на велосипеде. Частое или долгое воздействие громкого 
звука при использовании наушников может привести к временной или постоянной потере слуха. Индивидуальная чувствительность к потере 
слуха под воздействием шума и потенциал проблем со слухом различаются. Минимизируйте воздействие громких шумов или звуков при 
использовании наушников. Чтобы минимизировать потенциальную опасность повреждения слуха, настраивайте достаточно низкий уровень 
громкости, чтобы иметь возможность разговаривать с находящимися рядом людьми.

Copyright 2020 Sitecom Europe B.V. Все права защищены.
Товарный знак и логотипы Bluetooth® – зарегистрированные товарные знаки Bluetooth SIG, использование этих знаков Sitecom Europe B.V.
лицензировано. 
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SK-Technické údaje
Nové bezdrôtové slúchadlá Bluetooth ‘n Rebel 3AHP200 v1 003

• Bluetooth 5.1
• Pracovný dosah: až 12 metrov
• Prevádzkové frekvenčné pásmo: 2 400 až 2 483,5 MHz
• Maximálny prenášaný vysokofrekvenčný výkon: 3.63 dBm / 2.3 mW
• Priemer ovládača: 2 x 40 mm
• Citlivosť: 102 dB ± 3 dB
• Frekvenčná odozva: 20 Hz – 22 000 Hz
• Impedancia: 32 Ohm
• Vstavaná nabíjateľná lítiová batéria 3.7 V/300 mAh
• Nabíjanie batérie (Micro USB): 5.0 V ± 0.5 V
• Čas prehrávania: približne 8 hodín
• Čas nabíjania: približne 2 hodiny
• Integrovaný mikrofón a ovládanie hlasitosti
• Nabíjací kábel: USB-A na Micro USB, 30 cm

VÝSTRAHA
Vždy dôsledne dodržujte všetky pokyny a varovania. Nerozoberajte a neupravujte. Neotvárajte a neopravujte prístroj svojpomocne. Nevystavujte 
tekutinám. Nepoužívajte a neskladujte vo vlhkom, vlhkom alebo mokrom prostredí. Nevystavujte nadmernému teplu ani otvorenému ohňu. Zabráňte 
prudkým zmenám teploty. Nespaľujte a nezapaľujte.
POZOR: Tento produkt obsahuje nabíjateľnú lítiovú batériu 3.7 V 300 mAh. Neotvárajte prístroj a nepokúšajte sa vybiť ani vymeniť batériu. Pri 
nesprávnom zaobchádzaní s batériou hrozí nebezpečenstvo výbuchu. Zariadenie nevyhadzujte spolu s iným odpadom. Ak sa chcete vyhnúť 
možnému znečisteniu životného prostredia, prístroj je potrebné zlikvidovať prostredníctvom recyklačného strediska. Aby ste znížili potenciálne riziko 
zranenia alebo smrti v dôsledku rozptýlenia pozornosti, nepoužívajte slúchadlá pri vedení vozidla, obsluhe strojov, bicyklovaní, chôdzi ani pri iných 
činnostiach, ktoré si vyžadujú vašu osobitnú pozornosť. Vždy udržujte dostatočne nízku hlasitosť na slúchadlách, aby ste počuli hovoriť ľudí,
zvuky, ktoré vás môžu upozorniť na nebezpečné podmienky a lepšie chrániť váš sluch. Pri jazde na bicykli si prečítajte a dodržujte zákony a nariadenia
týkajúce sa používania slúchadiel a zariadení vo vašej krajine. Časté alebo dlhodobé vystavenie silnému hluku alebo zvukom pri používaní slúchadiel 
môže spôsobiť dočasnú alebo trvalú stratu sluchu. Individuálna náchylnosť k strate sluchu spôsobenej hlukom a potenciálnym problémom so sluchom 
sa líši. Pri používaní slúchadiel minimalizujte svoje vystavenie hlasným zvukom alebo zvukom. Aby ste minimalizovali riziko poškodenia sluchu, 
udržujte dostatočne nízku hlasitosť, aby ste mohli viesť rozhovor s ľuďmi v okolí.

Copyright 2020 Sitecom Europe B.V. Všetky práva vyhradené.
Slovná značka a logá Bluetooth® sú registrované ochranné známky vlastnené spoločnosťou Bluetooth SIG a akékoľvek použitie týchto značiek 
spoločnosťou Sitecom Europe B.V. je na základe licencie. 
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